CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401320

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 09/09/2016 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Bote, LLC | | 09/08/2016 | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| M&C NewCo, LLC | 09/08/2016 | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | Bote, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 505 MARY ESTHER CUT OFF NW | |
| City: | Fort Walton Beach | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32548 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 86900980 | KULA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

414-273-3500 Phone:

Email: sdelsman@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Delsman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. Address Line 1: 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Shane Delsman |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Shane Delsman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/07/2016 |

| Total Attachments: 7 | |
|-------------------------|--|
| source=merger#page1.tif | |
| source=merger#page2.tif | |
| source=merger#page3.tif | |
| source=merger#page4.tif | |
| source=merger#page5.tif | |
| source=merger#page6.tif | |
| source=merger#page7.tif | |



September 12, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

BOTE, LLC 505 MARY ESTHER CUT OFF NW FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

Re: Document Number L16000165918

The Articles of Merger for M&C NEWCO, LLC which changed its name to BOTE, LLC, the surviving Florida entity were filed on September 9, 2016, effective September 9, 2016.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H16000224479.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Section.

Carolyn Lewis Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 316A00019277

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on September 9, 2016, effective September 9, 2016, for M&C NEWCO, LLC which changed its name to BOTE, LLC, the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H16000224479 and this certificate issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this corporation is L16000165918.

Authentication Code: 316A00019277-091216-L16000165918-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twelfth day of September, 2016

> Ken Detzner Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BOTE, LLC INTO M&C NEWCO, LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 605, Section 1025 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "FRLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability companies, hereby state and certify as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the domestic limited liability companies which are to merge are:

Name M&C NewCo, LLC Bote, LLC Jurisdiction of
Formation/Organization
Florida
Florida

- 2. A plan of merger has been approved and executed by M&C Newco, LLC, Bote, LLC and by the sole member of Bote, LLC and M&C NewCo, LLC in accordance with Chapter 605, Sections 1021-1026 of the FRLLCA.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is M&C NewCo, LLC.
- 4. The articles of organization of the surviving limited liability company shall be the articles of organization of M&C NewCo, LLC, which exists before the merger as a domestic filing entity, and which articles of organization shall be amended to change the name of the surviving limited liability company to Bote, LLC as set forth in the amendment to articles of organization attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 5. The effective date of the merger will be September 9, 2016.
- 6. The plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of M&C NewCo, LLC, at 505 Mary Esther Cut Off NW, Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548.
- 7. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by M&C NewCo, LLC on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in Bote, LLC or M&C NewCo, LLC.
- 8. The surviving limited liability company agrees to pay to any members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amounts, if any, to which such members are entitled under Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072 of the FRLLCA.

[Signature Page Follows]

16107345.2

H16000224479 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability companies have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed this 8th day of September, 2016.

BOTE, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

By: Corey Cooper

Title: President

M&C NewCo, LLC

(a Florida limited liability company)

Name: Corey Cooper

Title: President

Exhibit A

Amendment to Articles of Organization

(See attached.)

H16000224479 3

STATE OF FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

<u>TO</u>

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

M&C NEWCO, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: "M&C NewCo, LLC".
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company, which were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on September 8, 2016 and assigned Florida document number L16000165918, are hereby amended so that the First article reads in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company is "Bote, LLC" (the "Company").

H16000224479 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment on the $\frac{8th}{day}$ of September, 2016.

Corey Cooper, President

H16000224479 3